for Proposed Project:  Without TIF assistance the project will not cash flow and

therefore will not be a successful business venture. See attached pro forma and

CRA Life Safety application for further information.

Municipal and Corporate References (if applicable).  Please identify all other

Municipalities, and other Corporations the Applicant has been involved with, or

has completed developments in, within the last five (5) years, providing contact

person, telephone and fax numbers for each:

N/A

Grand Island Council Session - 5/27/2014 Page 16 / 39

IV. Please Attach Applicant’s Corporate/Business Annual Financial Statements for

the Last Three Years: New venture, none available

Post Office Box 1968

Grand Island, Nebraska 68802-1968

Phone: 308 385-5240

Fax: 308 385-5423

Email: cnabity@grand-island.com

Grand Island Council Session - 5/27/2014 Page 17 / 39

Pro Forma for first four floors:
This is with the assumption the taxes are “frozen” for the first 15 years. As you can see in
the bottom two lines, without the life safety grant in combination with the TIF financing,
the project simply doesn’t cash flow.
09 Item Phase 01 Phase 02 Phase 03 Totals
Insurance&Interest 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00

Permits 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00

Demo 5,112.00 1,586.00 2,117.00 8,815.00

Carpentry Labor 26,691.00 8,336.00 10,992.00 46,019.00

Materials 28,603.00 8,876.00 11,837.00 49,316.00

Roofing labor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Plumbing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HVAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Electric 8,000.00 2,000.00 1,249.00 11,249.00

Insulation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Drywall Hang 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Drywall Finish 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Paint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Trim Labor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cabinets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Countertops 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Flooring Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lighting Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Electronics 12,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 18,000.00

Fire Sprinklers 34,000.00 7,000.00 32,000.00 73,000.00

Concrete 12,426.00 3,924.00 5,250.00 21,600.00

Custom Cabinets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Appliances 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Architect 15,550.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 19,550.00

Elevator 0.00

0.00

Sub Total 148,382.00 36,722.00 68,445.00 253,549.00

O&P 22,058.00 6,845.00 9,129.00 38,032.00

Total 170,440.00 43,567.00 77,574.00 291,581.00

Income
w/Grant 878.77 114.16   992.93

w/o Grant (1,013.46) (369.52)   (1,382.98)

Typical plan
used for
interior lots.

Above: Typical three bedroom
home on a corner lot.

Right: Typical three bedroom
home on an interior lot. Note –
NSP funds were used to tear
down the garage in the
background to make way for
the home next door.

Bottom: A four bedroom home
on a corner lot where CRA
provided water lines.

Grand Island Council Session - 5/27/2014 Page 18 / 39

Grand Island Council Session - 5/27/2014 Page 19 / 39

Grand Island Council Session - 5/27/2014 Page 20 / 39

Grand Island Council Session - 5/27/2014 Page 21 / 39

REDEVELOPMENT CONTRACT

This Redevelopment Contract is made and entered into as of the _____th day of